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STATE OF KANSAS For wd
STATE CORPOBATION COMMESSION orm CP

Give Al¥Information Completely - .
Mak,e,Requi\;(e‘d Affidavit WEJL PLEG@ENG REC@RD
Mail or Deliver Report to: . : ’
-/‘Cnnservation Division
“State Corporation Commigsion

Lz, erker Stafford .~ Gounty. Seo.20_
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SWi” or feotage from lines NW NW SE
Lease Owner. Morris Sitrin, Inc, o _
Lease Name .__Tieperman - Well No._3_"MA"

T |
| |
i o Office Address._Pa_O. Box 1160, Tulsa, Cklahoma
————— —_ Character of Well (completed as Oil; Gas or Dry Holy) dry

| | —
- 5 Date well completed ..~ 10—9 : 19 68
: 2 Application for plagging filed 10-9 : - 19.68
l | Application for plugging approved 10-9 ' i - 19 68
: : Plugging commenced.. 5:00 AM. 10-9 i : - 1968
| |

Plugging completed . 8:15 AM__10-9 . - . " 19_68
Reason for abandonment-af well or producing formation __ dry _ i

I l
! : !
t {
|

| 1f a producing well is aba.ndoned date of fast production : L 1.()

Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before pluggmg was com-
Laocato well correcily on above yes
: Section Plat menced?

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Ralph Warren , Pratt, Kansas ' ,
Producing formation none Depth to_vtop : Bottom. . “Total Depth of We]éaso- Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, cil and gas formations. ’ _ - -

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS I _ CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT " FROM o - . SizE PUT IN . pULLED oUT
Shale & Clay : 0 329 8 5/8 399 )

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the chaxacter of same and depth placed, from i feet to
feet for each plug set.

Plugged hole at 600' with 40 sx cement,
Cemented plug at 3001 with 25 sx

Plug at 40°® with 10 sx

1 sx in rat hole

by Ralph Warren and Halliburton

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

‘Name of Plugging Contractor. B & B Drilling, Inc. _
" Address 207 Petrdeun Building, Wichita, Kansa
STATE OF Kansas _, COUNTY or___Sedgwick - .
: Bill Lahar ' (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct So help mt iod
° (Signatura) i SP Qﬂ AL

207 Petroleum Building, Wichita, Kansas

s lOth | S Lo . (Address)
SuescrmeDd AND SwoRN TO before me this —_day of October 1o 68

Do & Jrciaia

May 31, 1970 Notary Public,

My commission expires_--

~

Ty



COMPANY ¢
CONTRACTOR:
TOTAL DEPTH:
COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:

0
205
300 329
329
679
689
1070
17802t
2000
2138
2385
2610
2870
3020
3115
3265
3347
3410
3585
3615
3630
3640
3680

205
300
329
615
689

1079 ..

1780
2000
2138
2385
2610
2870
3020
3115
3265
3347
3410
3585
3615
3630
3640
3680

15°185. 46 132.0000
B & B DRILLING, INC.

548 Petroleum Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202 STA R ECE Vv
ON Coppy
October 10, 1968 CONSEOCT1 11968
INSERVATION
Wiichita, Kan‘g;\;lStou

ISSion

DRILLERS LOG

Re: Tieperman #3 A"
NW NW SE Sec.20~21S-12W
Stafford County, Kansas

Morris Sitrin, Inc,
B & B Drilling, Inc.
3680

October 2, 1968
October 9, 1968

Sand Clay

Clay Shale

Shale Clay

Clay Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale

Shale & Lime

Lime

Shale & Lime

Shale & Lime

Shale

Shale & Lime

‘Lime

Lime

Lime & Shale

Lime

Lime

Line

Lime DST #1
Arbuckle

Lime DST #2
Lime

Total Depth D&A

We certify the above and foregoing to be true and correct

copy of the log on the #3 "A" Tieperman, located in
Stafford County, Kansas,

B & B Drilling, Inc.

g ;Q 2 a; 2QA) President
_QZI%%uL/Qﬁ7Jéanzé;/‘Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day
of October, 1968, My commission expires May 31,197




