## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make, Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

212 No. Market Wichita, Kansas		Staffor			y. Sec. 20 7	r <sub>wp. 215</sub> r <sub>e</sub> W SE	(E)	12(W)
NORTH		Location as "NE,		or footage fro Sitrin,	m mes	W SE		<del></del>
		Lease Owner Lease Name	Tieperm		1110		Well No.	3 "A"
		Office Address.			Tulsa, Okl	ahoma	— wen no.	
		Character of We			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dry		
		Date well completed 10-9						<sub>19</sub> 68
	1	Application for p	lugging filed_	10-9		<u> </u>		19. <b>6</b> 8
		Application for p						19 <b>68</b>
		Plugging commenced 5:00 AM 10-9 Plugging completed 8:15 AM 10-9						19 68
								19_ <b>68</b>
		Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation dry						
		If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production						19
		Was permission	and the second second				efore pluggin	
Locate wel	ll correctly on above ection Plat	menced?y	res		-		1	
Name of Conserv	vation Agent who suj	pervised plugging of this	well Ral	ph Warre	n, Pratt,	Kansas		
Producing forma		De	epth to top	Botton	nn	Total Depth	of Well 3680	Fee
Show depth and	thickness of all water	er, oil and gas formations	•		_			•
OIL, GAS O	R WATER RECOF	RDS					CASING R	ECORD
FA	RMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLE	O DUT
	& Clay		0	329	8 5/8	329	0	
			<u> </u>	020	0 0/0	- J&J		
							<u> </u>	·
							:	
		·		·.				
	<u></u>	· .	<u> </u>				<del></del>	
· .				<del>                                     </del>	<b> </b>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		in which the well was pl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L,	<del></del>	·		
		Plug at 4	plug at 3 0' with 1 at hole					
				Warren a	and Hallib	urton		
	<del></del>						7.	
<del>`</del>		<del></del>	<del></del>		R	ECENTE		
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	· <u>-</u>	STATE COR	PORATION CO	D	
		<u></u>	<del></del>		<u> </u>	CT 1 4 4	MMISSION.	<del></del>
		<del></del>		<del></del>	CONSEC	<u> </u>	i <del>8</del>	
			)	<del></del>	Wic	CVATION DIV	/ISION	<del></del> _
						hita, Kansas	3	
		·	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>		<u> </u>			
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
			description is nece	ssary, use BACI	( of this sheet )			<del></del>
Name of Pluggin	ng Contractor	B & B Drilling				<del></del>	<u>:</u>	
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	207 Petroleun B	uilding,	Wichita,	Kansas			
•		∵ .					. :	
STATE OF	Kansas	cour	NTY OF S	edgwick		_, ss.		
·	Bill Lahar				owner) or (ow			
		, says: That I have kno				ers herein cont	ained and the	e log of th
above-described	wen as nied and th	nat the same are true and	correct. So	neip me God	$\varphi \cap \varphi \cap \varphi$		\$	
		· (	Signature)	الكرا	CX Stocker	V	<del></del>	
	a = ***		,	207 Pe	troleum Bu	ilding, W	ichita, 1	Kansas
		10th	· · · · -	004-5		(Address)		
SUESCRIBE	D AND SWORN TO be	tore me this	day of_	Octob		), 1	9 68	*, **
	, - 1 .			Olm	cal 4.1	nesas		
	May 31,	1970					Nota	ry Public.

## B & B DRILLING, INC.

548 Petroleum Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

October 10, 1968

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 1 1 1968

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas

## DRILLERS LOG

Re: Tieperman #3 "A"

NW NW SE Sec. 20-21S-12W Stafford County, Kansas

COMPANY: CONTRACTOR: TOTAL DEPTH: COMMENCED: COMPLETED:	3	Morris Sitrin, Inc. B & B Drilling, Inc. 3680 October 2, 1968 October 9, 1968
0	205	Sand Clay
205	300	Clay Shale
300 329	329	Shale Clay
329	615	
679	689	Anhydrite
689	1070	Shale
1070	1780	Shale & Lime
1780200	2000	Lime
2000	2138	Shale & Lime
2138	2385	Shale & Lime
2385	2610	Shale
2610	2870	Shale & Lime
2870	3020	Lime
3020	3115	Lime
3115	3265	Lime & Shale
3265	3347	Lime
3347	3410	Lime
3410	3585	Lime
3585	3615	Lime DST #1
3615	3630	Arbuckle
3630	3640	
<b>3640</b>	3680	Lime
3680		Total Depth D & A

We certify the above and foregoing to be true and correct copy of the log on the #3 "A" Tieperman, located in Stafford County, Kansas.

B & B Drilling, Inc.

President

Olme G Ruser Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of October, 1968. My commission expires May 31,1970